PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Entegee, Inc.	02/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deere & Company	
Street Address:	One John Deere Place	
City:	Moline	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12022535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3097654392

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place
Address Line 4: Moline, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17981-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin D. Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=17981_Entegee_To_Deere_as_Filed#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022284 FRAME: 0389

Attorney Docket No.: 17981-US

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Entegee, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Massachusetts corporation having its principal office at 150 Bear Hill Road, 2nd Floor, Waltham, Massachusetts 02454, owns certain rights in U.S. Patent Application No, 12/022,535 filed 30 January 2008, entitled "Flow-Inducing Baffle for Engine Compartment Ventilation" ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Deere & Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at One John Decre Place, Moline, Illinois 61265, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application and all inventions ("Invention(s)") disclosed therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in the Application; in and to the Application and any other United States or foreign (including international) applications for the Invention(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filling dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations, in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.

marketine Kir

		ENTERNE, INC.
Date: <u>2-9-09</u>		Signature: Carrier P. Signature: Printed Name: Sarrier P. Edis Cher Title: Yes President
Outside the USA: Witnesses are t	equired when ackno	wledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Witness		Wifness
STATE OF FOWA		
DUBUQUE) 	
Acknowledged before me, a Note	ry Public, within and I K.La. A. K.Y	f for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2009.
		Notary Public BARBARA A. HALVERSOA Printed Name
		My Commission Expires: 6/1/2010

RECORDED: 02/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022284 FRAME: 0390